2.2 In other words, based on the example of the two hundred and forty (240) beds above, the following 
distribution will apply: 

2.2.1 current FTENs: sixty percent (60%) of ninety-six (96) = fifty-eight (58) beds; 

2.2.2 senior students: forty percent (40%) of ninety-six (96) = thirty-eight (38) beds; therefore 

2.2.3 new FTEN placements: one hundred and forty-four (144). 

3. How is the academic merit of a senior student calculated? 

The academic merit a senior student is calculated (expressed as a percentage) based on the average 
percentage achieved during the examination opportunities of the two previous semesters (October /